

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-0983 Version: 1 Name: 111312-HA-Reso amend Chp 11 Sec E-Pay Stds

Type: HA-Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 11/5/2012 In control: Housing Authority of the City of Long Beach,

California

On agenda: 11/13/2012 Final action: 11/13/2012

**Title:** Recommendation to adopt resolution amending Chapter 11, Section E, of the Housing Authority

Administrative Plan, relative to Payment Standards for the Housing Choice Voucher Program.

(Citywide)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 111312.ha.att6.pdf, 2. H.A. 03-12.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/13/2012	1	Housing Authority of the City of Long Beach, California	approve recommendation and adopt	Pass

Recommendation to adopt resolution amending Chapter 11, Section E, of the Housing Authority Administrative Plan, relative to Payment Standards for the Housing Choice Voucher Program. (Citywide)

[Description/Discussion]

[Timing Considerations]

[Fiscal Impact]

Approve recommendation.

[Enter Body Here]

APPROVED:

PATRICK H. WEST CITY MANAGER